Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject	Byte Information Technologies, Inc.								
Enclosed is an original and two (2) copies of the articles of incorporation and a check for									
S70.00 Filing Fee	⊠_\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (ADDITIONAL O	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate						

FROM:

Nellie Akalp

Name

30141 Agoura Rd., Suite 205

Address

Agoura Hills, California 91301

City, State & Zip

818-879-9079

Daytime Telephone number

600005621626--4

-05/28/02--01066--002 *****78.75 *****78.75

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. Provide TWO copies if you have requested a certified copy as designated in the boxes above.

SECONDE MAI & A KARE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Byte Information Technologies, Inc.

The undersigned incorpo Act, hereby adopts the fo			poration under the Flo	orida business	Corporation
ARTICLE I	NAME	<u>.</u>			
The name of the Corp	oration shall be: Byte	Information Te	echnologies, Inc.	- -	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL C	OFFICE -		_	
The principal place of			corporation shall b	e:	
965 Lila Stree	t,				
Bartow, Florid	la 33830	_		-	
ARTICLE III _	SHARES	_			
The number of shares \$0.01 par value per shares		is authorized to	have outstanding at	t any one tim	e is: 1500 a
ARTICLE IV The name(s) and address	INITIAL DIRE			<u> </u>	-
The name(s) and addre	ess(s) of the initial D	irector(s) is/are:			
Christopher E	_				62 BA
965 Lila Stree		-			<u> </u>
Bartow, Florid	la 33830	== -			02 MAY 28
Cosmo DeRos	se				OZ MAY 28 AM S
715 Tuscanny	Street				
Brandon, Flor	ida 33511				ق ق
ARTICLE V	INITIAL REGI	STERED AC	GENT AND STR	REET ADI	
The name and Florida	street address of the	initial registered	l agent is:		<u>-143,435</u>
Christopher E	nolish				
965 Lila Stree					
Bartow, Florid	•				
ARTICLE VI	INCORPORAT	TOR			
The name and address			of Incorporation is:		
Nellie Akalp					
	Rd., Suite 205				
	California 91301				
~ 100	0.800		5.17.0)7.	
Nellie Ak	alp, Incorporator		I	Date	
Having been named as re					
proce designated in this o					
cm vicity. I further agree performance of my duties					
E 1111 C	/ //		Ma -		

Christopher English, Registered Agent